

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2017

Shri.maruti Lahu PatilAppellant

V/S

Shri.ganesh Gharya PatilRespondent

None For Appellant

Nishigandh Patil For Res. 1, 2, 3

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J

DATE : 22nd September, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent, stand over to 25/09/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)