

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2017

Shri.maruti Lahu Patil ....Appellant

V/S

Shri.ganesh Gharya Patil ....Respondent

Mr.Sunil Dighe, For Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED, J**

**DATE : 20th November, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 11.12.2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**