

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2017

Shri.maruti Lahu PatilAppellant
V/S
Shri.ganesh Gharya PatilRespondent

CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J

DATE : 16th January, 2018

P.C. :

On account of paucity of time the matter stand adjourned to 06/04/2018 as per CMIS. If ad-interim relief is granted and is operative till today, the same will operate till the next date. If ad-interim relief not granted for limited period the said order will remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)