

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.693 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.676 OF 2017**

Mr.Maruti Lahu Patil

... Appellant

V/s.

Shri Ganesh Gharya Patil

... Respondent

Mr. Sunil Dighe for the appellant.

Mr. Nishigandh N. Patil for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : A.M.DHAVALA, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C.:

. Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time on the ground of throat infection. Learned advocate for the Respondent is present. Stand over to 29/10/2018. Directions earlier issued will continue till the next date.

(A.M.DHAVALA, J.)