

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.693 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION LNO.675 OF 2017**

Maruti Lahu Patil and anr ... Applicant  
V/s.  
Shri Ganesh Gharya Patil and ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sunil Dighe, for the applicant.

**CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

- 1] Not on board. Mentioned.
- 2] Upon mentioning, taken on today's board.
- 3] The order of ad-interim relief granted earlier by this Court to continue till next date.
- 4] Stand over to 19.02.2019.

**[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]**